
Clubs NZ 2025

Catches for Day 1
Species Wt/kg L Wt./kg M/B Points Angler Boat Date Time Club N Comments

Kahawai 2.10 Brd B 0.000 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 22/03/2025 12.00 Northland N
Kahawai 2.00 Brd B 0.000 Paul Sullivan Nauti Buoy 22/03/2025 9.32 WSFC N
Kahawai 2.10 8 M 26.250 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 9.03 Kamo Club N
Kahawai 2.10 10 M 21.000 Steven Boobyer Lady Iris 22/03/2025 11.03 Kamo Club N
Kahawai 2.00 8 M 25.000 Val McDonald Reel Time 22/03/2025 ? Northland N
Other - John Dory 2.05 Brd B 0.000 Steven Finney Christina 22/03/2025 ? Northland N
Snapper 4.30 Brd B 0.000 Dwight Shepherd Red Chequer 22/03/2025 12.34 Northland N
Snapper 3.50 6 B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 14.35 Kamo Club N
Snapper 3.20 Brd B 0.000 Graham Robinson Boat With No Name 22/03/2025 14.05 Ngunguru N
Snapper 3.15 6 B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 14.03 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.60 Brd B 0.000 Debbie Thurston Red Chequer 22/03/2025 12.01 Northland N
Snapper 2.55 Brd B 0.000 Matthew Taylor Dez Tinny 22/03/2025 ? Ngunguru N
Snapper 2.50 Brd B 0.000 Dwight Shepherd Red Chequer 22/03/2025 12.01 Northland N
Snapper 2.10 Brd B 0.000 Lisa Friend Boat With No Name 22/03/2025 14.15 Ngunguru N
Snapper 4.45 10 M 44.500 Leoni Renata Christina 22/03/2025 ? Northland N
Snapper 3.55 8 M 44.375 Ed Bunton Hawkeye 22/03/2025 11.30 Ngunguru N
Snapper 3.30 6 M 55.000 Simon Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 14.02 Kamo Club N
Snapper 3.10 10 M 31.000 Brian Noble 2 Easy 22/03/2025 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.65 8 M 33.125 Chris Mowat Pelican 22/03/2025 ? WSFC N
Snapper 2.45 8 M 30.625 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 12.33 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.35 10 M 23.500 Brian Noble 2 Easy 22/03/2025 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.25 10 M 22.500 Brian Noble 2 Easy 22/03/2025 Kamo Club N
Yellowtail Kingfish 7.55 37 n/a 20.405 Chris Harrison Lego Sea 22/03/2025 8.24 Ngunguru N
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 22/03/2025 7.58 Ngunguru N G176677
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Catches for Day 2
Species Wt/kg L Wt./kg M/B IGFA Pts Angler Boat Date Time Club N Comments

Kahawai 2.10 Brd B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough n Ready 23/03/2025 8.32 Kamo Club N
Kahawai 2.50 8 M 31.250 Dale Halliday Belongarangi 23/03/2025 7.30 Northland N
Kahawai 2.40 10 M 24.000 Dianne Sullivan Nauti Bouy 23/03/2025 8.00 WSFC N
Kahawai 2.30 8 M 28.750 Dale Halliday Belongarangi 23/03/2025 8.00 Northland N
Kahawai 2.30 24 M 9.583 Paul Sullivan Nauti Bouy 23/03/2025 7.50 WSFC N
Kahawai 2.20 8 M 27.500 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 7.40 Northland N
Kahawai 2.15 10 M 21.500 Dianne Sullivan Nauti Bouy 23/03/2025 8.10 WSFC N
Kahawai 2.00 8 M 25.000 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 8.20 Northland N
Kahawai 2.00 8 M 25.000 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 7.15 Northland N
Other - Grandaddy 2.90 6 M 48.333 Lynda Wood Heminomoa 23/03/2025 12.17 Northland N
Other - Grandaddy 2.85 8 M 35.625 Dale Halliday Belongarangi 23/03/2025 12.10 Northland N
Other - Porae 3.05 8 M 38.125 John Dunbar Hawkeye 23/03/2025 15.00 Ngunguru N
Snapper 6.35 Brd B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough n Ready 23/03/2025 9.07 Kamo Club N
Snapper 4.00 Brd B 0.000 Gavin Patton Beez Kneez 23/03/2025 8.07 Ngunguru N
Snapper 3.55 Brd B 0.000 Raymond Lawson Beez Kneez 23/03/2025 11.40 Ngunguru N
Snapper 2.35 Brd B 0.000 Gavin Patton Beez Kneez 23/03/2025 11.02 Ngunguru N
Snapper 2.25 Brd B 0.000 Carolyn Wells Dak Attack 23/03/2025 13.16 Northland N
Snapper 5.75 8 M 71.875 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 8.33 Northland N
Snapper 2.30 10 M 23.000 Ray Thurston Red Chequer 23/03/2025 13.39 Northland N
Yellowtail Kingfish 6.90 37 n/a 18.649 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 8.40 Ngunguru N
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 9 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 10.04 Ngunguru N G176676
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6.5 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 10.35 Ngunguru N G204271
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6.5 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 9.37 Ngunguru N G204270
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6.5 37 n/a 50.000 Doug Anderson Nautilus 23/03/2025 14.05 Howick G204305
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 5 15 n/a 50.000 Denise Larmer Liberator 23/03/2025 11.05 WSFC N G199475
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 10 15 n/a 50.000 Denise Larmer Liberator 23/03/2025 12.15 WSFC N G199474
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Total Catches
Species Wt/kg L Wt./kg M/B IGFA Pts Angler Boat Date Time Club N Comments

Snapper 5.75 8 M 71.875 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 8.33 Northland N
Snapper 3.30 6 M 55.000 Simon Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 14.02 Kamo Club N
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 9 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 10.04 Ngunguru N G176676
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6.5 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 10.35 Ngunguru N G204271
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6.5 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 9.37 Ngunguru N G204270
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6.5 37 n/a 50.000 Doug Anderson Nautilus 23/03/2025 14.05 Howick G204305
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 6 37 n/a 50.000 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 22/03/2025 7.58 Ngunguru N G176677
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 5 15 n/a 50.000 Denise Larmer Liberator 23/03/2025 11.05 WSFC N G199475
Yellowtail Kingfish T&R Est 10 15 n/a 50.000 Denise Larmer Liberator 23/03/2025 12.15 WSFC N G199474
Other - Grandaddy 2.90 6 M 48.333 Lynda Wood Heminomoa 23/03/2025 12.17 Northland N
Snapper 4.45 10 M 44.500 Leoni Renata Christina 22/03/2025 ? Northland N
Snapper 3.55 8 M 44.375 Ed Bunton Hawkeye 22/03/2025 11.30 Ngunguru N
Other - Porae 3.05 8 M 38.125 John Dunbar Hawkeye 23/03/2025 15.00 Ngunguru N
Other - Grandaddy 2.85 8 M 35.625 Dale Halliday Belongarangi 23/03/2025 12.10 Northland N
Snapper 2.65 8 M 33.125 Chris Mowat Pelican 22/03/2025 ? WSFC N
Kahawai 2.50 8 M 31.250 Dale Halliday Belongarangi 23/03/2025 7.30 Northland N
Snapper 3.10 10 M 31.000 Brian Noble 2 Easy 22/03/2025 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.45 8 M 30.625 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 12.33 Kamo Club N
Kahawai 2.30 8 M 28.750 Dale Halliday Belongarangi 23/03/2025 8.00 Northland N
Kahawai 2.20 8 M 27.500 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 7.40 Northland N
Kahawai 2.10 8 M 26.250 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 9.03 Kamo Club N
Kahawai 2.00 8 M 25.000 Val McDonald Reel Time 22/03/2025 ? Northland N
Kahawai 2.00 8 M 25.000 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 8.20 Northland N
Kahawai 2.00 8 M 25.000 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 23/03/2025 7.15 Northland N
Kahawai 2.40 10 M 24.000 Dianne Sullivan Nauti Bouy 23/03/2025 8.00 WSFC N
Snapper 2.35 10 M 23.500 Brian Noble 2 Easy 22/03/2025 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.30 10 M 23.000 Ray Thurston Red Chequer 23/03/2025 13.39 Northland N
Snapper 2.25 10 M 22.500 Brian Noble 2 Easy 22/03/2025 Kamo Club N
Kahawai 2.15 10 M 21.500 Dianne Sullivan Nauti Bouy 23/03/2025 8.10 WSFC N
Kahawai 2.10 10 M 21.000 Steven Boobyer Lady Iris 22/03/2025 11.03 Kamo Club N
Yellowtail Kingfish 7.55 37 n/a 20.405 Chris Harrison Lego Sea 22/03/2025 8.24 Ngunguru N
Yellowtail Kingfish 6.90 37 n/a 18.649 Simon Herbert Lego Sea 23/03/2025 8.40 Ngunguru N
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Kahawai 2.30 24 M 9.583 Paul Sullivan Nauti Bouy 23/03/2025 7.50 WSFC N
Snapper 6.35 Brd B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough n Ready 23/03/2025 9.07 Kamo Club N
Snapper 4.30 Brd B 0.000 Dwight Shepherd Red Chequer 22/03/2025 12.34 Northland N
Snapper 4.00 Brd B 0.000 Gavin Patton Beez Kneez 23/03/2025 8.07 Ngunguru N
Snapper 3.55 Brd B 0.000 Raymond Lawson Beez Kneez 23/03/2025 11.40 Ngunguru N
Snapper 3.50 6 B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 14.35 Kamo Club N
Snapper 3.20 Brd B 0.000 Graham Robinson Boat With No Name 22/03/2025 14.05 Ngunguru N
Snapper 3.15 6 B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough & Ready 22/03/2025 14.03 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.60 Brd B 0.000 Debbie Thurston Red Chequer 22/03/2025 12.01 Northland N
Snapper 2.55 Brd B 0.000 Matthew Taylor Dez Tinny 22/03/2025 ? Ngunguru N
Snapper 2.50 Brd B 0.000 Dwight Shepherd Red Chequer 22/03/2025 12.01 Northland N
Snapper 2.35 Brd B 0.000 Gavin Patton Beez Kneez 23/03/2025 11.02 Ngunguru N
Snapper 2.25 Brd B 0.000 Carolyn Wells Dak Attack 23/03/2025 13.16 Northland N
Kahawai 2.10 Brd B 0.000 Evan Yeates Belongarangi 22/03/2025 12.00 Northland N
Kahawai 2.10 Brd B 0.000 Kelly Wech Rough n Ready 23/03/2025 8.32 Kamo Club N
Snapper 2.10 Brd B 0.000 Lisa Friend Boat With No Name 22/03/2025 14.15 Ngunguru N
Other - John Dory 2.05 Brd B 0.000 Steven Finney Christina 22/03/2025 ? Northland N
Kahawai 2.00 Brd B 0.000 Paul Sullivan Nauti Buoy 22/03/2025 9.32 WSFC N
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Av snapper
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Prize List
Category Angler / Club Boat Fish Weight/kg L/Weight/kg Comments

2nd Heaviest Trevally on Braid Line Lucky draw
Edge Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs Jo Reid

1st Heaviest Trevally on Braid Line Lucky draw
Daiwa 3000 & Strikeforce Rod & Reel Combo Rob MacKichan
Edge Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs, and Burnsco Cap

2nd Heaviest Trevally on Monofilament Line Lucky draw
Edge Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs Evan Yeates

1st Heaviest Trevally on Monofilament Line Lucky draw
Daiwa 3000 & Strikeforce Rod & Reel Combo Debbie Thurston
Edge Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs, and Burnsco Cap

Trevally Most IGFA Points Lucky draw
LED Floating Spotlight & Edge Jigs Ray Thurston
Bullnose Fillet Knife
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Category Angler / Club Boat Fish Weight/kg L/Weight/kg Comments

3rd Heaviest Kahawai on Braid Line Paul Sullivan Nauti Buoy 2.0 Braid
Bullnose Fillet Knife & Edge Jigs (Whangaroa SFC)

2nd Heaviest Kahawai on Braid Line Evan Yeates Belongirangi 2.1 Braid Caught second
Edge Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs (Northland Club)

1st Heaviest Kahawai on Braid Line Kelly Wech Rough n Ready 2.1 Braid Caught first
Daiwa 3000 & Exceler Oceano Rod & Reel Combo (Kamo Club)
Edge Backpack Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs & Burnsco Cap

3rd Heaviest Kahawai on Monofilament Line Paul Sullivan Nauti Buoy 2.3 24 Caught first
Bullnose Fillet Knife & Edge Jigs (Whangaroa)

2nd Heaviest Kahawai on Monofilament Line Dianne Sullivan Nauti Buoy 2.4 10
Edge Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs (Whangaroa)

1st Heaviest Kahawai on Monofilament Line Dale Halliday Belongarangi 2.5 8
Daiwa 3000 & Exceler Oceano Rod & Reel Combo (Northland Club)
Edge Backpack Tackle Bag & Edge Jigs & Burnsco Cap

Kahawai Most IGFA Points Dale Halliday Belongarangi 2.5 8 31.25 points
80cm Cooler Bag, Bullnose Fillet Knife & Edge Jigs (Northland Club)
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Category Angler / Club Boat Fish Weight/kg L/Weight/kg Comments
3rd Heaviest Snapper on Monofilament Line
Edge Beak Hooks, 60lb Trace & Bullnose Fillet Knife Ed Bunton Hawkeye 3.55 8
& LED Floating Spotlight (Ngunguru)

2nd Heaviest Snapper on Monofilament Line Leonie Renata Christina 4.45 10
Daiwa Sealine 20 Blue Water Rod & Reel Combo (Northland Club)
Edge Backpack Tackle Bag, Edge Jigs & 60lb Trace

1st Heaviest Snapper on Monofilament Line Evan Yeates Belongarangi 5.75 8
Daiwa Sealine 30 Blue Water Rod & Reel Combo (Northland Club)
120cm Cooler Bag, Beak Hooks, 60lb Trace
Bullnose Fillet Knife & Burnsco Cap

Snapper Most IGFA Points Evan Yeates Belongarangi 5.75 8 71.875 points
Edge Tackle Bag, Edge Jigs & Beak Hooks (Northland Club)
Burnsco Cap & Bullnose Fillet Knife

3rd Heaviest Snapper on Braid Line Gavin Patton Beez Kneez 4.0 Braid
Edge Beak Hooks, 60lb Trace & Bullnose Fillet Knife (Ngunguru)
& LED Floating Spotlight

2nd Heaviest Snapper on Braid Line Dwight Shepherd Red Chequer 4.3 Braid
Daiwa Sealine 20 Blue Water Rod & Reel Combo (Northland Club)
Edge Backpack Tackle Bag, Edge Jigs & 60lb Trace
1st Heaviest Snapper on Braid Line Kelly Wech Rough n Ready 6.35 Braid
Daiwa Sealine 30 Blue Water Rod & Reel Combo (Kamo Club)
120cm Cooler Bag, Beak Hooks, 60lb Trace
Bullnose Fillet Knife & Burnsco Cap

Average Weight Snapper (both sections) Graham Robinson Boat With No Name 3.2 Braid Av = 3.24kg
120cm Cooler Bag, Edge Jigs & Beak Hooks (Ngunguru)
Burnsco Cap and Bullnose Fillet Knife
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Category Angler / Club Boat Fish Weight/kg L/Weight/kg Comments

3rd Heaviest Kingfish Lucky draw
Edge Octospeed Jig, Alien Jig & XL Popper Dale Halliday

2nd Heaviest Kingfish Simon Herbert Lego Sea 6.9 37
Edge Tackle Bag & XL Popper (Ngunguru)

1st Heaviest Kingfish Chris Harrison Lego Sea 7.55 37
Daiwa Revros 4000 & Exceler Oceano Rod & Reel Combo (Ngunguru)
Neoprene Tall Fishing Boots & Edge Straw Hat
& Octospeed Jig

Kingfish Most IGFA Points Chris Harrison Lego Sea 7.55 37 20.405 points
Edge Jig Bag & Edge Jigs, 120cm Cooler Bag (Ngunguru)
 & Straw Hat

Club Most T&R Kingfish Ngunguru Club all on Lego Sea 4 T&R
$50 Bar Tab

Heaviest 'Other' Species John Dunbar Hawkeye 3.05 8 Porae
Edge Backpack Tackle Bag & LED Floating Spotlight (Ngunguru)

3rd Heaviest Tuna Lucky draw
Edge Game Lure Gavin Patton

2nd Heaviest Tuna Lucky draw
Edge Tuna Game Lure, Skippy Lure & Sunnies Darryl Bradly

1st Heaviest Tuna Lucky draw
Edge Tuna Game Lure,  120cm Cooler Bag, Skippy Lure Jonathan Roberts
Edge Cap
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Tuna Most IGFA Points Lucky draw
Burnsco LED Floating Spotlight & Edge Cap Brett Larmer

Category Angler / Club Boat Fish Weight/kg L/Weight/kg Comments

3rd  Angler Most T&R Marlin/Swordfish Lucky draw
Edge Game Lure & Rigging Kit Linda Wood

2nd Angler Most T&R Marlin/Swordfish Lucky draw
Edge Game Lure & LED Floating Spotlight Anne-lies Ridley

1st Angler Most T&R Marlin/Swordfish Lucky draw
& Clubs NZ 1st T&R Marlin Trophy Chris Harrison
Edge Game Lure, 120cm Cooler Bag, Rigging Kit,
Edge Cap & Bullnose Fillet Knife

Club Most T&R Marlin Points Tally
$100 Bar Tab

3rd Heaviest Marlin / Swordfish Lucky draw
Edge Game Lure & Rigging Kit Steven Wells

2nd Heaviest Marlin / Swordfish Lucky draw
Edge Game Lure & LED Floating Spotlight John Dunbar

1st Heaviest Marlin / Swordfish Lucky draw
& Clubs NZ Angler Heaviest Marlin Trophy Steffen Kennerley
Edge Game Lure, 120cm Cooler Bag, Rigging Kit,
Edge Cap & Bullnose Fillet Knife

Marlin Most IGFA Points Lucky draw
Edge Game Lure and Edge Cap Graham Robinson



CLUBS NZ COMPETITION 2025

Category Angler / Club Boat Fish Weight/kg L/Weight/kg Comments

Lady Angler Heaviest Gamefish Leoni Renata Christina 4.45 10 Snapper
Strahl Wine Glasses & Marlin Board (Northland Club)

Skipper Most Meritorious Catch Chris Harrison Lego Sea 7.55 37 Kingfish
Burnsco 7x50 Binoculars and LED Floating Spotlight (Ngunguru)

Burnsco Angler Lucky Draw Lisa Friend
Burnsco 70L Chilly Bin

Clubs NZ National Trophy 1st - Northland Club - 440 pts
(Club most points) 2nd - Ngunguru Club - 280 pts

3rd - Kamo Club - 200 pts
4th - Whangaroa SFC - 180 pts

Clubs NZ Northern Region Trophy 1st - Northland Club - 440 pts
(Club most points from the Northland Region) 2nd - Ngunguru Club - 280 pts

3rd - Kamo Club - 200 pts
4th - Whangaroa SFC - 180 pts
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